§ Lee County

Southwest Florids

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John E. Manning
District One

Cecil L Pendergrass
District Two

Larry Kiker
District Three

Brian Hamman
District Four

Frank Mann
District Five

Roger Desjarlais
County Manager

Richard Wm. Wesch
County Attorney

Donna Marie Collins
Hearing Examiner

April 24, 2018

Ms. Christine Grippo
Grippo Pavement Maintenance

P.O. Box 1837

Lehigh Acres, FL 33970

SUBJECT:

Renewal of Annual Contract No. B-150133

Rock, Aggregate, Screenings, Base Material, Sand and Rip Rap

Dear Ms. Grippo:

We are in receipt of the signed copy of our letter indicating that you wish to extend the
above-referenced quote for an additional one-year period, from 07/01/18 through

06/30/19.

We are hereby
and conditions

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (239) 533-8849.

Sincerely,

extending the quote for an additional one-year period under the same terms
as the original award, with the approved attached increases.

]anm'fer Brewer-Dano

Jennifer Brewer-Dano
Contracts Analyst
Procurement Management Division

C: Project File

P.O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0398 (239) 533-2111
Internet address http://www.lee-county.com
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



72 ST
&\ Lee County
o Soutthwest Flovids
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

January 10, 2018 239-533-2%49

Ms. Christine Grippo

Grippo Pavement Maintenance
P.O. Box 1837

Lehigh Acres, FL 33970

Subject: Renewal of Annual Contract No. B-150133
Rock, Aggregate, Screenings, Base Material, Sand and Rip Rap

Dear Ms. Grippo:

The above-referenced annual contract will expire on June 30, 2018 unless renewed. Lee
County is requesting that this annual contract be renewed for an’additional one year period
(07/01/2018 — 06/30/2019). Therefore, we are requesting that you choose oiie o1'the
following options and return this letter to Lee County Procurement Management, Attn:
Jennifer Brewer-Dano, P.O. Box 398, Ft. Myers, FL. 33902-0398, (Fax: 239-485-8383 or
email jbrewer-dano@leegov.com ), within 15 calendar days from receipt.

\/ a. I want to continue performing under this annual contract for an
additional one year period under the same terms and conditions as agreed upon in the

above-referenced quotation, @EE: M CI,Q&’\ W 'S"U(' P@QQS
1 \’ i

As a condition of this renewal, the vendor agrees to provide Lee County .vith an
updated insurance certificate upon expiration of the original certificate on file with
the County.

b. I am not interested in extending this contract for an additional
one-year period. Why?

Vendor:

OMIB\”)NLJW\ l@,@l (5{50

“Signature

VL@ P@@O et Procurement Management Director

Title Title

dlaelaoy

Date Date

P.0O. Box 398, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-0388 (239) 533-2111
Internet address hitp:/iwww. lec-county com
AR EGUAL OPPORTURITY AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER




4

% 2 = V” ; '
G (%5 AND CONSTRUCTION ® e

April 16, 2018

Lee County Procurement
PO Box 398
Fort Myers, FL 33902

Reference: Renewal of Annual Contract #B8-150133

We would like to continue working with this project for 7/1/2018 through 6/30/2019. There was
some increases in material cost & change in pit locations. Please see the following below for
the new material cost, pit locations and the trucking prices will remain the same.

Materials from Weber South:
Pea Rock was $14.45 increase to $14.75

Materials from Weber South and/or Vulcan Materials

#57 Course was $15.45 stays $15.45
# 3/8 Screenings was $ 10.50 increase to $11.00

Limerock Base was $ 8.95 increase to $ 10.35

Materials f Y, ist Broit
Rip Rap 4" to 6" was $32.95 stays @ $ 32.95
Rip Rap 6" to 12" was $32.95 stays @ $ 32.95

Materials from Southwest Aggregates

Rip Rap 12’ to 24" was $49.95 stays @ $49.95

Trucking Rates will stay the same as bid originally.

Please let me know if this will work, we appreciate your business.
Sincerely,

Christine Grippo, VP

Phone: (239) 931-4476 * Fax: (239) 303-9242 » P.O. Box 1837 * Lehigh Acres, FL 33970

Lic. # PG01-00127. CUC1224847, 22948, 5728, AAA0010295, 99-1635-X



